This AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between BOVINE ELITE, LLC, hereinafter referred to as

"BEI", and the undersigned OWNER, hereinafter referred to individually or collectively as "OWNER", allows that the
OWNER desires to warehouse frozen semen in a liquid nitrogen container(s) owned specifically by BEI and pay for
these services as per rates and fees listed below.

This agreement is specifically prepared for the purpose of clarification of duties and responsibilities of BEI in

providing semen warehousing and shipping service and those responsibilities of the OWNER of the semen.

1.

BEI will physically inspect and note the number of units of semen and all the identifying data on the units
(straws) of semen as they are transferred into our central liquid nitrogen warehousing dewars. BEI owned
dewars are monitored daily and are replenished (topped off) with liquid nitrogen on a weekly basis. Your
inventory will be warehoused and cared for using standard industry practices for warehousing of frozen
semen. BEI will provide the utmost care and professional service that you have come to expect, in taking
care of your personal inventory. BEI will not, under any circumstances be responsible for loss or damage to
your inventory, particularly as it relates to catastrophic events such as fire, flood, tornados and like situations
outside our control. If you feel that the inventory that you are warehousing with us requires insurance, please
make arrangements with your personal insurance provider to obtain this coverage. BEI does not insure
semen inventory.

OWNER is responsible for providing documents indicating the precise quantity and the identity of the semen
that the OWNER wishes to have BEI warehouse. Please present these documents to BEI at the time of
delivery. Straws must be properly identified and match the packing list. If there are discrepancies, they will
be noted. Bovine Elite will not be liable at anytime for improperly labeled or improperly packaged semen, nor
will Bovine Elite be held liable for shipments of semen that are poorly or improperly labeled or packaged.
Shipments and transfers from OWNER inventory must be placed in writing in the form of facsimile,
email or letter. OWNER account must be maintained on a current paid status for shipments or
transfers to take place. Furthermore, BEI will not continue to warehouse any OWNER inventory if an

be closed and the corresponding inventory will be discarded without notice from BEI.

Warehousing Rates: Inventory under 200 total units (straws) - $50.00 per quarter
Inventory over 200 units is charged at $0.25 per unit per quarter

Shipping and distribution services: We can ship your frozen inventory in our special vapor shipping units.
Packing and handling fee is $75.00 per shipment plus the round-trip freight via UPS. All onsite pickups are
charged at a rate of $50.00 per order. Declared value for shipments are at a rate of $0.85 per $100.00 value
of product. We require written release and instructions for all semen shipments (fax, email or letter).
All semen shipments are prepaid. We do not guarantee the quality of the semen at anytime, due to the fact
that the semen was not processed by Bovine Elite. An hourly rate or $60.00 per hour applies to all
packaging procedures, if the semen arrives at our facility “in bulk”.

I, the undersigned OWNER agree to the aforementioned terms and conditions of warehousing and shipping

semen at BEI.
OWNER Date President Date
Address: Bovine Elite, LLC
3300 Longmire Drive
City, State: College Station, Texas 77845
(979) 693-0388
Zip Code: (979) 693-7994 Fax

Tel:

Email: info@bovine-elite.com
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5. We do require that you have a credit card (VISA, Mastercard or Discover) on file along with a written
authorization for Bovine Elite, LLC to use this credit card for payment of your quarterly storage charges,
packing fees, shipping fees or miscellaneous expenses that you may incur. Copies of all transactions will be
sent to you. The credit card information is not stored in our computer system for your security. The following
information is required from your credit card.

6. We will not give personal information on inventory or allow inventory released by any other party other than
the owner. Please notate below if another person(s) is allowed to access the inventory on the owner’s
behalf.

7. Inventory releases can be emailed to: info@bovine-elite.com or faxed to (979) 693-7994.

Name of Cardholder:

Credit Card Number Exp. Date

Billing address for credit card:

Three (3) digit security code on back of credit card:

| authorize Bovine Elite, LLC, to use the above credit card for any charges that | may incur while storing semen
at the Bovine Elite, LLC facility.

OWNER / Cardholder Date

Person responsible for payments:

Additional person(s) on account to access inventory:

Address:

City, State:

Zip Code:

Tel:

Fax:

Email:
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